LT1990-10
1
Rev 0
For more information www.analog.com
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
±250V Input Range,
100kHz, G =10, Micropower,

8-LEAD PLASTIC SO
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 190°C/W
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1990IS8-10#PBF LT1990IS8-10#TRPBF 199010 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LT1990IMS8-10#PBF LT1990IMS8-10#TRPBF LTHBQ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated
sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
Operating Temperature Range (Note 4)
	 LT1990I-10.......................................... –55°C to 125°C
Specified Temperature Range (Note 5)
	 LT1990I-10............................................–40°C to 85°C
Junction Temperature............................................ 150°C
Storage Temperature Range................... –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec.)................... 300°C
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
LT1990-10
3